A motion was made to approve on the Consent Agenda 

MOTION TO ACCEPT PINES MARKET RESIDENTIAL AKA SUNSET PINES, BILL OF 
SALE FOR WATER AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, UTILITY EASEMENTS, AND 
MAINTENANCE BOND - LETTER OF CREDIT # FGAC-24914 IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 
150,171.81 (ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE AND 
81/100 US DOLLARS, DIRECT THE CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT THE RECORDED 
UTILITY EASEMENT AND RELEASE THE PERFORMANCE BOND- LETTER OF 
CREDIT #  FGAC-21462 IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 2,172,138.09 (TWO MILLION ONE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT AND 09/100 
DOLLARS). 

2. 

A motion was made to approve on the Consent Agenda 

MOTION TO APPROVE THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PEMBROKE 
PINES AND SOMERSET ACADEMY TO PROVIDE TWO POLICE OFFICERS TO 
SERVE AS SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS AT SOMERSET ACADEMY NORTH